TOWNSHIP COUNCIL WORKSHOP AGENDA

MONDAY, APRIL 3, 2017 7:00 P.M.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

STATEMENT OF PUBLIC NOTICE - TAKE NOTICE THAT ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 10:4-10 AS FOLLOWS: A NOTICE OF THE MEETING WAS PROMINENTLY POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, LOCATED AT 225 MAIN STREET, LITTLE FALLS, NJ ON JANUARY 3, 2017. A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FAXED TO THE NORTH JERSEY HERALD & NEWS AND THE RECORD ON THE SAME DATE. ADDITIONALLY, A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK ON SAID DATE.

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT - GENERAL MATTERS

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES, HOWEVER, IF APPROPRIATE, YOU MAY BE GRANTED ADDITIONAL TIME IN THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT.

ARBOR DAY PROCLAMATION

ACTION ITEMS:

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE PLANNING BOARD TO INVESTIGATE WHETHER THE PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS BLOCK 89, LOTS 4 AND 5, BLOCK 111, LOTS 1, 1.01, 2, 2.01, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 12.01, 12.02, 13 AND 14, BLOCK 112, LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 AND 25 AND BLOCK 113, LOTS 2, 3, 4, 4.01, 5, 6, 7 AND 8 ON THE TAX MAP OF THE TOWNSHIP SHOULD BE DESIGNATED AS AN 'AREA IN NEED OF REDEVELOPMENT' AND/OR AN 'AREA IN NEED OF REHABILITATION' PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING LAW, NJSA 40A:12A-1 [A]

NEW BUSINESS

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1286, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE ACQUISITION AND DEMOLITION OF FLOOD-PRONE PROPERTIES IN THE SINGAC SECTION FOR FLOOD MITIGATION AND OPEN SPACE PURPOSES, IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO APPROPRIATE A FEDERAL GRANT, TO MAKE A DOWN PAYMENT, TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH BONDS", WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MAY 8, 2017.

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1287, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE UNDERTAKING OF THE 2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM, IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF \$300,000 TO PAY THE COST THEREOF, TO MAKE A DOWN PAYMENT, TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS TO FINANCE SUCH APPROPRIATION AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH BONDS", WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MAY 8, 2017.

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1288, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE UNDERTAKING OF VARIOUS PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND THE ACQUISITION OF NEW ADDITIONAL OR REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF \$375,000 TO PAY THE COST THEREOF, TO MAKE A DOWN PAYMENT, TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS TO FINANCE SUCH APPROPRIATION AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH BONDS", WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MAY 8, 2017.

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1289, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE UNDERTAKING OF A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT AND THE ACQUISITION OF NEW AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLES, INCLUDING ORIGINAL APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT, IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF \$465,000 TO PAY THE COST THEREOF, TO MAKE A DOWN PAYMENT, TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS TO FINANCE SUCH APPROPRIATION AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH BONDS", WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MAY 8, 2017.

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1290, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "BOND ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE ACQUISITION OF NEW ADDITIONAL OR REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF \$50,000 TO PAY THE COST THEREOF, TO MAKE A DOWN PAYMENT, TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS TO FINANCE SUCH APPROPRIATION AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH BONDS", WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MAY 8, 2017.

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1291, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "AN AMENDING ORDINANCE OF THE LITTLE FALLS CODE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, PASSAIC COUNTY, AS AMENDED AND INCORPORATED UNDER RENT CONTROL IN CHAPTER 178, ELIMINATING THE SUNSET PROVISION OF THE CODE SECTION 178", WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MAY 8, 2017.

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE #1292, AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED, "ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING VARIOUS TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTERS IN ORDER TO AMEND MUNICIPAL COURT VIOLATIONS", WITH A SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING SCHEDULED FOR MAY 8, 2017.

ITEMS TO BE DISCUSSED:

ADMINISTRATOR:

- 1. TAX REFUND RESOLUTIONS
- 2. LOSAP RESOLUTION(S)
- 3. PROPOSED TRAFFIC ORDINANCE (SPEED LIMITS)

DPW SUPERINTENDENT:

- 1. 2018 RECYCLING SCHEDULE REPORT
- 2. DISCUSSION OF RESOLUTION FOR NJDEP APPLICATION GREAT NOTCH FORCE MAIN

MUNICIPAL CLERK:

1. LIQUOR LICENSE TRANSFER RESOLUTION

TOWNSHIP ENGINEER:

1. AUTUMN POINTE TWA APPLICATION

COUNCIL TOPICS FOR DISCUSSION

PUBLIC COMMENT - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES, HOWEVER, IF APPROPRIATE, YOU MAY BE GRANTED ADDITIONAL TIME IN THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT.

ADJOURN